04:51PM

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 00616.0097U\$WO		<u></u>
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to	he attached original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M. KAINDL, HOLZINDUSTRIE Walser Weg 12 A-5071 Wals AUSTRIA		M. KAINDL Walser Weg 12 A-5071 Wals AUSTRIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(x) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	of Name	
Execution Date: March 22, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	Dr.	
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/048680		
	Additional numbers attach	had? □ Var □ Na
5. Name and address of party to whom corre document should be mailed: Name: John J. Gresens Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATION TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	 DO NOT USE 11	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature:		
•	9710	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Si	ignature Date
	V 7	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	Do not detach th	his portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s		····
·	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	aments

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

PATENT REEL: 12606 FRAME: 0766 FRI 12:02 FAX +41 22 338 87 20

Addressee's fax number: 49 211 99689-55

WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO) ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE (OMPI)

PUT EARN A



(Patent Cooperation Treaty)

34, chemin des Colombettes - 1211 Geneva 20 - Switzerland Tel (41-22) 338 9111 - Telex 412 912 ompi ch - Facsimile (41-22) 733 5428 PCT Facsimile (41-22) 740 1435

<u>Facsimile/Télécopie</u>

Date

To

: 22 March 2002 (22.03.02)

Fax: 49 211 9968956 Hrabal Struck Neidlein Prop Roos

: GILLE HRABAL STRUCK NEIDLEIN PROP ROOS

Attn.: Mr. Norbert STRUCK Brucknerstrasse 20

40593 Düsseldorf ALLEMAGNE

25, März 2002 am:

Vorfrist

Frist:

Attention: Mr. Struck

From

: WAGNER, Nathalle

Telephone: (41-22) 338 9957

Email address: nathalie.wagner@wipo.int

Concerns: PCT/EP01/06342

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Dear : Mr. Struck

Please receive attached, as discussed earlier, a copy of our Form PCT/IB/306 dated today concerning the "change of name" of M. KAINDL, HOLZINDUSTRIE to M. KAINDL. The republication of the above-mentioned international application will take place in a few weeks in order to correct the name of the applicant!

The original of Form PCT/IB/306 will also be sent to you today as well as copies to the designated Offices concerned.

With best regards,

Nathalie WAGNER

PCT Examination Section I

PATENT REEL: 12606 FRAME: 0767

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU		
PCT	To:		
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422) Date of mailing (day/month/year)	GILLE HRABAL STRUCENED FRAGBPStruck ROOS Brucknerstrasse 20 40593 Düsseldorf ALLEMAGNE Frist: Vorfrist		
22 March 2002 (22.03.02) Applicant's or agent's file reference			
G61500	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION		
International application No. PCT/EP01/06342	International filing date (day/month/year) 05 June 2001 (05.06.01)		
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning: X the applicant			
M. KAINDL, HOLZINDUSTRIE Walser Weg 12 A-5071 Wals Austria	AT AT Telephone No. Facsimile No. Teleprinter No.		
2. The international Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the following change has been recorded concerning: the person X the name the address the nationality the residence State of Nationality State of Residence			
Name and Address M. KAINDL Walser Weg 12 A-5071 Wals Austria	State of Nationality State of Residence AT AT Telephone No. Facsimile No.		
	Teleprinter No.		
3. Further observations, if necessary:			
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:			
X the receiving Office	X the designated Offices concerned		
the International Searching Authority	the elected Offices concerned		
the International Preliminary Examining Authority	other:		
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized officer N. Wagner		
Facsimile No.: (41-22) 740.14.35 / Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38 004741746			

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)

PATENT REEL: 12606 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 04/19/2002